Signetics
Linear Products
LM193/A/293/A/393/A/
2903
Low Power Dual Voltage
Comparator
Product Specification
DESCRIPTION

Signetics Linear Products Product Specification
Low Power Dual Voltage Comparator LM193/A/293/A/393/A/2903
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
8-Pin Cerdip -55°C to + 125°C LM193AF
8-Pin Cerdip -55°C to +125°C LM193FE
8-Pin Cerdip -25°C to + 85°C LM293AFE
8-Pin Cerdip -25°C to + 85°C LM293FE
8-Pin Piastic DIP -25°C to +85°C LM293N
8-Pin Plastic SO -25°C to +85°C LM293D
8-Pin Plastic DIP -25°C to +85°C LM293AN
8-Pin Cerdip 0 to +70°C LM393AFE
8-Pin Cerdip 0 to + 70°C LM393FE
8-Pin Plastic SO 0 to +70°C LM393D
8-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to +70°C LM393N
8-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to +70°C LM393AN
8-Pin Plastic DIP -40°C to +85°C LM2903N
8-Pin Plastic DIP -40°C to + 85°C LM2903D
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
Vcc Supply voltage 36 or ±18 Vdc
Differential input voltage 36 Vdc
V|N Input voltage -0.3 to +36 Vdc
Pd Maximum power dissipation,
Ta = 25°C (still-air)1
F package 780 mW
N package 1160 mW
D package 780 mW
Output short-circuit to ground2 Continuous
•in Input current (Vin < -0.3Vdc)3 50 mA
Ta Operating temperature range
LM193/193A -55 to +125 °C
LM293/293A -25 to +85 °C
LM393/393A 0 to +70 °C
LM2903 -40 to +85 °C
Tstg Storage temperature range -65 to +150 °C
Tsold Lead soldering temperature